PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Barrie Jeremiah Mullins

Execution Date: 10/03/2000

Conveying Party Name: Reuben Michael Martinez

Execution Date: <u>10/25/2000</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: Richmount Computers Limited

Street Address: Maple House - South County Business Park

Internal Address:

City: <u>Dublin</u>

State:

Country: <u>IRELAND</u>

Postal Code: 18

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 9704680104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021121

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Carl Oppedahl **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2001

Total Attachments: 3

<u>800000216</u>

PATENT

REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0094

source="assignment1.tif" source="assignment2.tif" source="assignment3.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0095

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed the 3rd day of October Two Thousand BETWEEN Barrie Jeremiah Mullins, a citizen of Ireland, of 41 Rosehill, Wicklow Town, Co. Wicklow, Ireland, and Reuben Michael Martinez, a citizen of the United States of America, of 2030 Wickers Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919, United States of America (hereinafter called "the Inventors") of the first part, AND Richmount Computers Limited, an Irish Company, of Maple House, South County Business Park, Leopardstown, Dublin 18, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the inventors claim to be the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a "A Protocol for a Power Supply Unit Controller" (hereinafter called "the invention")

AND WHEREAS the inventors have agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right title and interest of the inventors in and to the said invention and all rights and power to apply for Letters Patent for the invention in Ireland, the United States of America, Europe and elsewhere in the name of the Assignee and any resultant Letters Patent granted thereon for the consideration hereinafter appearing. This deed shall be deemed to be effective between the parties as of the tenth day of July, Two Thousand.

- 1. NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 paid to the inventors by the Assignee at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Inventors do hereby acknowledge) the inventors hereby assign to the Assignee absolutely the invention, any improvements therein or modifications thereof, and any know-how, copyright and design relating thereto together with all rights and interest in the same and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee or in the name of its nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the World in respect of the invention or improvements therein or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- 2. The Inventors (and each of them) hereby covenant with the Assignee as follows:
 - (i) That the Inventors (so far as necessary) permit and enable the Assignee to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist the Assignee or its nominee in obtaining the grant of

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0096 patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as

may be required by Assignee.

(ii) That the Inventors will at the request of the Assignee execute such documents, and do

all such acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-paragraph (i) hereof and

for vesting any relevant inventions, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or

design in the Assignee or its nominee absolutely.

3. The inventors hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as their attorney in their name to

execute any document, and do any act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the

provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction

or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or

value of the property conveyed or transferred exceeds £5,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first

herein written.

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

Barrie Jeremiah Mullins

3rd Oct 2000 Fluxon 179 ggA

in the presence of:

Barrie Jeremiah Mullins

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

Reuben Michael Martinez

in the presence of:

Oct 25,2000

Reuben Michael Martinez

The Common Seal of

Richmount Computers Limited

was hereunto affixed in the

presence of:

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 05/16/2001